
Lamar Community College () -vs- Salt Lake Community College ()
11/16/19 at Snow College

 
 

 
 
Lamar Community College 76

Salt Lake Community College 101

Date: 11/16/19
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Snow College

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lamar Community College 39 37 76
Salt Lake Community College 47 54 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Veron Kalonji * 22 4-6 0-1 4-6 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 12
32 Peter Turay * 27 2-6 0-0 6-6 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 10
2 Jordan Wilson * 18 4-7 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 10
5 Blayton Williams * 27 4-6 1-2 0-1 1-4 5 0 3 6 0 3 9
24 D'andre Barrett * 26 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 2 1 8
3 Tyrone Perry Jr. 21 2-9 2-8 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 7
23 Oscar Maldonado 10 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
14 Pierre Johnson 4 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
34 Nikola Sasaroga 6 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Devon Webb 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
13 Syron Noyes 15 1-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2

Steven Henry 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Omar Davis Jr. 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Chris Rufus 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 8-25 16-26 10-16 26 0 9 16 2 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-59   44.1 % 8-25   32.0 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Spencer Jonson * 17 7-9 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 4 16
0 Asa McCord * 22 5-8 1-3 3-3 5-3 8 2 3 2 0 3 14
3 Justice Hill * 27 5-7 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 5 3 0 0 13
32 Matt Gray * 17 4-4 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 10
4 Christian Popoola * 22 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 3 6
5 James Lee 18 4-5 1-1 4-4 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 13
2 Adam Hess 19 3-7 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 8
21 Jay Allen-Tovar 6 3-6 1-3 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 8
22 Ed Chang 11 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 3 0 7
30 Dylan Belquist 17 1-4 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
23 Tutu Majok 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 1 2
1 Sedrick Hammond 10 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 0 1

Totals - 200 38-62 8-23 17-22 11-26 37 19 23 12 4 11 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 38-62   61.3 % 8-23   34.8 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Lamar Community College 39

Salt Lake Community College 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Veron Kalonji 22 4-6 0-1 4-6 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 12
32 Peter Turay 27 2-6 0-0 6-6 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 10
2 Jordan Wilson 18 4-7 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 10
5 Blayton Williams 27 4-6 1-2 0-1 1-4 5 0 3 6 0 3 9
24 D'andre Barrett 26 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 2 1 8
3 Tyrone Perry Jr. 21 2-9 2-8 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 7
23 Oscar Maldonado 10 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
14 Pierre Johnson 4 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
34 Nikola Sasaroga 6 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Devon Webb 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
13 Syron Noyes 15 1-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2

Steven Henry 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Omar Davis Jr. 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Chris Rufus 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-59 8-25 16-26 10-16 26 0 9 16 2 9 76
44.1 % 32.0 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Spencer Jonson 17 7-9 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 4 16
0 Asa McCord 22 5-8 1-3 3-3 5-3 8 2 3 2 0 3 14
3 Justice Hill 27 5-7 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 5 3 0 0 13
32 Matt Gray 17 4-4 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 10
4 Christian Popoola 22 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 3 6
5 James Lee 18 4-5 1-1 4-4 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 13
2 Adam Hess 19 3-7 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 8
21 Jay Allen-Tovar 6 3-6 1-3 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 8
22 Ed Chang 11 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 3 0 7
30 Dylan Belquist 17 1-4 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
23 Tutu Majok 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 1 2
1 Sedrick Hammond 10 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 0 1

Totals 200 38-62 8-23 17-22 11-26 37 19 23 12 4 11 101
61.3 % 34.8 % 77.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Lamar Community College 37

Salt Lake Community College 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Veron Kalonji 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Peter Turay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jordan Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Blayton Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 D'andre Barrett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tyrone Perry Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Oscar Maldonado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Pierre Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Nikola Sasaroga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Devon Webb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Syron Noyes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Steven Henry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Omar Davis Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Chris Rufus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-59 8-25 16-26 10-16 26 0 9 16 2 9 76
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Spencer Jonson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Asa McCord 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Justice Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Matt Gray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Christian Popoola 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 James Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adam Hess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jay Allen-Tovar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ed Chang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dylan Belquist 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tutu Majok 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sedrick Hammond 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 38-62 8-23 17-22 11-26 37 19 23 12 4 11 101
NaN NaN NaN


